



\$~3 to 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 888/2012

NAVIN BUDHIRAJA @BABBUAppellant

Through: Mr. Daljeet Singh, Proxy,

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Mohd Asif, Mr. Firox Alam
Proxy Counsels.

4

+ CRL.A. 986/2012

AVDHESHAppellant

Through: Mr. Daljeet Singh, Proxy,

versus

CBIRespondent

Through: Mr. Mohd Asif, Mr. Firox Alam
Proxy Counsels.

5

+ CRL.A. 987/2012

AVTAR SINGH AHLUWALIAAppellant

Through: Mr. Daljeet Singh, Proxy,

versus

CBIRespondent

Through: Mr. Mohd Asif, Mr. Firox Alam
Proxy Counsels.

6

+ CRL.A. 989/2012

INDERMANIAppellant



Through: Mr. Daljeet Singh, Proxy,

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohd Asif, Mr. Firox Alam
Proxy Counsels.

7

+

CRL.A. 1017/2012

MANOJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Daljeet Singh, Proxy,

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohd Asif, Mr. Firox Alam
Proxy Counsels.

8

+

CRL.A. 1077/2012

LAXMAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Daljeet Singh, Proxy,

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohd Asif, Mr. Firox Alam
Proxy Counsels.

9

+

CRL.A. 1108/2012 & CRL.M.A. 5221/2017

ROMESH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Daljeet Singh, Proxy,

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent



Through: Mr. Mohd Asif, Mr. Firox Alam
Proxy Counsels.

10

+ CRL.A. 1109/2012

HARISH MISHRA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Daljeet Singh, Proxy,

versus

STATE THR.C.B.I.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohd Asif, Mr. Firox Alam
Proxy Counsels.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **02.05.2026**

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. It has been pointed out by the learned counsel for CBI that the record, though is book-marked but then, it has not been exhaustively book-marked so as to show the exhibited documents. Upon being checked it seems that he is correct.
3. As such, Registry is called upon to ensure that the Trial Court Record is properly paginated and book-marked in every relevant aspect and the same be made available to all concerned.
4. List on 29.07.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 2, 2026/hk